



MobileAP P150 OFF Promo at abenson.com

Terms and Conditions

- 1. MobileAP P150 OFF Promo at abenson.com ("Promo") will run from November 8, 2024 to December 31, 2024 ("Promo Period")
- Only customers of Aboitiz Power's Distribution Utilities: Visayan Electric, Davao Light, Cotabato Light, and Subic Enerzone and Lima Enerzone who qualify under the set of criteria below will be considered eligible ("Eligible Customers").
- 3. A customer is eligible for the Promo if he/she meets all of the following criteria:
 - a. Is an active residential account holder of Visayan Electric, Davao Light, Cotabato Light, Subic Enerzone and Lima Enerzone. Residential customers do not fall under commercial, industrial, or government account status.
 - b. Is either an account holder, family member, authorized person, tenant/lessee, or authorized occupant.
 - c. Valid for customers who will successfully register to the MobileAP app during the promo period.
 - d. Existing customers already registered to MobileAP are not eligible.

4. Voucher Details:

- Discount Offer: ₱150 OFF for minimum purchase of P5,000 on select appliances or gadgets in abenson.com
- Discount is applicable for cash/ straight card/ GCash transactions only.
- Voucher is valid from November 8, 2024 December 31, 2024.
- Voucher is applicable for online purchases only.
- Promo is not applicable for clearance sale products and holiday or product bundle packages.
- 5. Aboitiz Power's Distribution Utilities reserves the right to reject a participant if he/she is unable to satisfy the conditions set out in this promo mechanics.
- 6. Whoever registers MobileAP, irrespective of whether they are the account holder, can receive the voucher code via in-app notifications and email.
- 7. Redemption Process:
 - a. Qualified participants will receive in-app notifications and/or email from Aboitiz Power containing the voucher code.
 - b. To redeem the P150 discount, participants should visit abenson.com and add their preferred item for purchase to the cart, with a minimum spend of P5,000.
 - c. On the check-out page, the customer will complete delivery and payment details, and must select either cash, straight card, or Gcash as payment method.
 - d. The voucher code needs to be entered on the check-out page for the discount to reflect
 - e. The customer should click "Proceed to Order" button to complete the online purchase.





- 8. By participating in the Promo, a participant likewise authorize the transfer, disclosure, and communication of information related to his/her accounts to and from/between Aboitiz Power's Distribution Utilities and Abenson, service providers and other relevant third parties for the purpose of marketing and promotion, verification, checking, validation, and fulfillment.
- 9. Fraud, abuse, misinterpretation or any unauthorized action relating to the availment of the products, participation in the Promo, or redemption of the prize may result in disqualification of the customer from the Promo.
- 10. Aboitiz Power's Distribution Utilities shall have the sole and absolute discretion to disqualify anyone from participation in the Promo. The disqualification will be consistent with applicable laws, including relevant DTI rules and regulations.
- 11. In case of disputes, upon approval by the DTI, the decision of Aboitiz Power's Distribution Utilities will be final.
- 12. For any customer inquiry on the MobileAP app, customer may contact the following support pages:

Visayan Electric: https://support.visayanelectric.com/hc/en-us

Davao Light: https://support.davaolight.com/hc/en-us

Cotabato Light: https://support.cotabatolight.com/hc/en-us

Lima Enerzone: https://support.limaenerzone.aboitizpower.com/

Subic Enerzone: https://support.subicenerzone.aboitizpower.com/hc/en-us

13. For any customer inquiry on the redemption in abenson.com, contact: (02)8811-8811, or email shop@abenson.com.

DTI Fair Trade Permit No. FTEB-206476 Series of 2024